Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

July 27 - 28, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 36% 40% 30% 32% 36% 36% 33% 37% 20% 33% 42%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 49% 59% 56% 52% 55% 54% 54% 63% 48% 49%
Not sure 11% 7% 11% 1% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 17% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (730) (485) (515) (226) (223) (353) (198) (696) (115) (123) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 11% 32% 72% 8% 71% 32% 36% 38% 34% 30% 39% 31%
Off on the wrong track 54% 83% 49% 21% 88% 22% 54% 56% 58% 57% 62% 49% 54%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 7% 4% 7% 14% 8% 5% 9% 8% 12% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (377) (406) (217) (326) (230) (467) (261) (195) (214) (214) (384) (188)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 26% 27% 19% 21% 19% 24% 27% 25% 8% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 20% 20% 15% 20% 10% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 9% 11% 13% 13% 7% 6% 9% 11% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 38% 49% 40% 38% 46% 48% 40% 68% 36% 43%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 5% 8% 10% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (730) (485) (515) (226) (223) (353) (198) (696) (115) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 17% 59% 3% 56% 20% 20% 28% 19% 22% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve 19% 6% 23% 29% 2% 33% 18% 22% 16% 19% 16% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 14% 5% 5% 3% 12% 9% 8% 11% 7% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 81% 35% 4% 88% 6% 42% 44% 46% 46% 49% 39% 43%
Not sure 6% 1% 11% 3% 2% 2% 7% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (377) (406) (217)  (326)  (230)  (467) (261) (195) (214) (214) (384)  (188)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 23% 22% 26% 19% 24% 20% 17% 35% 25% * 16% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 62% 54% 67% 51% 60% 66% 60% 59% * 61% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 16% 20% 13% 25% 20% 17% 5% 16% * 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (377) (280) (211) (166) (83) (81) (136) (77) (282) (18) (54) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 23% 12% 20% 27% * 24% 23% 21% 24% 24% 22% 24% 20%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 46% 62% 61% * 63% 57% 64% 60% 53% 64% 63% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 42% 18% 12% * 13% 20% 15% 16% 23% 15% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (377) (33) (157) (187) (18) (205) (168) (100) (74) (72) (72) (162) (71)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 57% 52% 57% 46% 54% 59% 57% 51% 60% 63% 62%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 36% 41% 34% 43% 37% 36% 32% 42% 31% 23% 27%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 8% 9% 11% 9% 5% 11% 7% 8% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (570) (438) (249) (321) (128) (121) (209) (112) (378) (93) (60) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 67% 40% * 67% * 56% 53% 58% 52% 59% 52% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 29% 48% * 30% * 34% 39% 36% 41% 35% 37% 34%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 12% * 3% * 10% 8% 6% 7% 6% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (570) (339) (208) (23) (304) (22) (266) (151) (117) (134) (130) (203) (103)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 27,2019 — NO COLLUSION, NO OBSTRUCTION, TOTAL EXONERATION. DEMOCRAT WITCH HUNT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 15% 17% 16% 20% 21% 21% 6% 17% 16%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7%
OK 20% 15% 21% 19% 18% 26% 17% 17% 19% 13% 26% 26%
Bad 14% 1% 13% 15% 14% 17% 13% 12% 14% 14% 15% 9%
Terrible 40% 42% 36% 43% 39% 34% 41% 43% 37% 57% 33% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (729) (482) (512) (226) (222) (350) (196) (691) (115) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 47% 1% 52% 16% 21% 21% 17% 18% 19% 20%
Good 8% 3% 8% 17% 1% 17% 9% 6% 10% 5% 8% 9% 11%
OK 20% 11% 24% 24% 6% 21% 23% 18% 15% 21% 16% 22% 18%
Bad 14% 15% 17% 7% 12% 5% 16% 15% 10% 15% 13% 15% 11%
Terrible 40% 69% 35% 4% 80% 5% 37% 40% 44% 41% 46% 35% 40%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (374)  (403) (217)  (325) (230) (462) (261) (194) (211) (213) (382)  (188)
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5B. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — We gave Nadler and his Trump hating Dems the complete Mueller Report (we didn’t have to), and even Mueller
himself, but now that both were a total BUST, they say it wasn’t good enough. Nothing will ever be good enough for them. Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 16% 18% 16% 23% 22% 23% 6% 18% 18%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 15% 7% 8% 7% 8% 1% 7% 14%
OK 22% 17% 20% 23% 21% 30% 17% 20% 22% 17% 29% 18%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 17% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 18% 16% 12%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 37% 32% 33% 38% 38% 34% 48% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (992) (723) (482) (510) (226) (220) (350) (196) (691) (112) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 49% 2% 55% 17% 21% 26% 16% 21% 23% 19%
Good 9% 3% 8% 20% 1% 16% 9% 7% 12% 11% 6% 10% 9%
OK 22% 15% 28% 22% 9% 19% 26% 22% 12% 22% 20% 23% 20%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 7% 16% 4% 16% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15%
Terrible 35% 63% 31% 3% 72% 5% 32% 38% 38% 38% 39% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (3871) (405) (216) (323) (228) (462) (259) (195) (212) (213) (379) (188)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — Elijah Cummings spends all of his time trying to hurt innocent people through 'Oversight. He does NOTHING
for his very poor, very dangerous and very badly run district! Take a look.... BlacksForTrump2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 4% 14% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 7% 12% 11%
OK 21% 17% 20% 22% 21% 26% 19% 20% 22% 14% 26% 25%
Bad 15% 12% 12% 17% 17% 12% 13% 16% 14% 18% 17% 8%
Terrible 38% 40% 35% 40% 35% 34% 42% 38% 35% 57% 31% 40%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (728) (483) (513) (226) (222) (353) (195) (694) (113) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 15% 42% 1% 44% 13% 17% 25% 14% 15% 19% 15%
Good 10% 3% 10% 19% 1% 21% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 13%
OK 21% 11% 26% 28% 7% 24% 25% 21% 12% 22% 18% 23% 20%
Bad 15% 18% 17% 5% 15% 5% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 13% 15%
Terrible 38% 67% 32% 6% 76% 5% 36% 39% 41% 40% 41% 34% 38%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (996)  (375)  (404)  (217)  (324)  (230)  (465) (260) (195) (213) (213) (382)  (188)
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5D. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — Democrats don’t care about Border Security. They refuse to give the votes necessary to fix the Loopholes and
Asylum. Would be so easy! They want Open Borders, which means CRIME,CRIME,CRIME!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 27% 18% 19% 20% 24% 24% 25% 6% 22% 23%
Good 10% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9%
OK 19% 14% 18% 19% 20% 23% 15% 17% 18% 17% 26% 17%
Bad 14% 11% 10% 17% 13% 15% 12% 15% 13% 18% 13% 10%
Terrible 36% 40% 33% 38% 35% 31% 39% 36% 34% 50% 30% 42%
Totals 101% 102% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (724) (481) (512) (224) (221) (351) (197) (691) (115) (121) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 21% 52% 1% 57% 20% 21% 27% 18% 21% 24% 23%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 2% 20% 9% 12% 11% 12% 7% 10% 11%
OK 19% 12% 24% 19% 6% 16% 24% 15% 9% 19% 17% 21% 16%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 5% 14% 3% 15% 13% 12% 12% 15% 14% 14%
Terrible 36% 65% 31% 3% 76% 4% 32% 39% 41% 39% 40% 32% 36%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (375)  (403)  (215)  (323)  (228)  (464) (259) (194) (212) (212) (382)  (187)
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5E. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — Such a big victory of our Country! ‘Supreme Court approves Trump Administration plan to use Military Funds
for the Wall. @FoxNews We will be fully reimbursed for this expenditure, over time, by other countries.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 21% 18% 23% 24% 24% 8% 20% 23%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 5% 7% 8%
OK 20% 16% 20% 21% 18% 27% 17% 19% 20% 15% 31% 18%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 14% 16% 15% 10% 11% 11% 23% 12% 13%
Terrible 36% 39% 32% 39% 34% 30% 39% 38% 34% 49% 29% 39%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (730) (485) (513) (226) (223) (353) (196) (694) (115) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 54% 2% 58% 18% 22% 28% 17% 20% 25% 23%
Good 10% 5% 9% 18% 2% 17% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9%
OK 20% 11% 26% 23% 8% 19% 25% 19% 11% 22% 18% 20% 20%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 3% 15% 3% 15% 9% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Terrible 36% 62% 32% 2% 73% 4% 32% 40% 40% 38% 41% 31% 36%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (377) (405) (216) (326) (230) (465) (261) (195) (214) (213) (384) (187)
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5F. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — The Dems are now coming out of shock from the terrible Mueller performance, and are starting to spin
impeachment all over again. How sick & disgusting and bad for our Country are they. What they are doing is so wrong, but they do it anyway.
Dems have become the do nothing Party!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 15% 18% 16% 23% 22% 23% 8% 17% 18%
Good 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 5% 8% 15%
OK 19% 16% 18% 20% 19% 27% 15% 17% 20% 15% 24% 15%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 18% 19% 16% 13% 15% 15% 19% 15% 14%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 41% 34% 33% 40% 40% 35% 53% 35% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (725) (484) (510) (226) (222) (351) (195) (692) (113) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 17% 50% 1% 54% 18% 21% 23% 18% 19% 22% 20%
Good 8% 1% 9% 16% 2% 16% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9%
OK 19% 13% 23% 22% 6% 20% 22% 17% 16% 22% 16% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 16% 19% 8% 14% 6% 17% 16% 12% 15% 18% 14% 15%
Terrible 37% 67% 32% 3% 77% 4% 34% 38% 41% 39% 41% 34% 37%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (374)  (404) (216)  (323) (228) (463) (259) (195) (213) (212) (381)  (188)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — The Democtrats were trying mightily to revive the badly & irrevocably tarnished Witch Hunt Hoax until Robert
Mueller put on the greatest display of ineptitude & incompetence that the Halls of Congress have ever seen. Truth is, he had no facts on his side.
Nothing he could do!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 23% 14% 14% 18% 19% 21% 20% 5% 19% 18%
Good 10% 12% 10% 9% 13% 7% 11% 8% 11% 3% 11% 7%
OK 20% 16% 20% 20% 22% 28% 15% 17% 19% 20% 26% 22%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 18% 18% 15% 14% 16% 16% 22% 12% 7%
Terrible 36% 40% 33% 40% 32% 32% 41% 38% 34% 51% 32% 46%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (726) (481) (511) (225) (222) (350) (195) (692) (112) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 16% 45% 1% 48% 17% 16% 23% 14% 17% 20% 19%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 2% 24% 9% 13% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10%
OK 20% 13% 25% 23% 7% 19% 23% 19% 15% 21% 19% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 8% 14% 6% 20% 14% 9% 17% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 36% 65% 32% 3% 76% 4% 32% 38% 45% 38% 40% 33% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (375)  (402)  (215)  (324)  (228) (462) (260) (194) (211) (212) (381)  (188)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — Consideration is being given to declaring ANTIFA, the gutless Radical Left Wack Jobs who go around hitting
(only non-fighters) people over the heads with baseball bats, a major Organization of Terror (along with MS-13 & others). Would make it easier
for police to do their job!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 16% 20% 15% 23% 22% 23% 7% 20% 24%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 11%
OK 20% 15% 21% 19% 22% 30% 13% 18% 20% 16% 27% 17%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 18% 17% 16% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 8%
Terrible 36% 39% 32% 39% 32% 31% 40% 38% 33% 55% 30% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (727) (484) (510) (225) (222) (351) (196) (692) (113) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 19% 48% 2% 53% 17% 20% 28% 17% 17% 23% 23%
Good 9% 2% 7% 20% 1% 20% 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8%
OK 20% 14% 25% 21% 7% 16% 25% 17% 14% 22% 20% 19% 21%
Bad 15% 18% 17% 8% 16% 6% 18% 13% 13% 15% 16% 17% 12%
Terrible 36% 63% 31% 3% 74% 5% 32% 39% 38% 37% 40% 32% 36%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (377)  (400) (217)  (324)  (230)  (463) (260) (194) (213) (214) (380)  (187)
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5. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — Why is so much money sent to the Elijah Cummings district when it is considered the worst run and most
dangerous anywhere in the United States. No human being would want to live there. Where is all this money going? How much is stolen?
Investigate this corrupt mess immediately!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 15% 18% 18% 20% 20% 22% 5% 19% 22%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 14% 8%
OK 20% 17% 21% 19% 19% 28% 15% 19% 20% 12% 26% 22%
Bad 13% 10% 12% 14% 15% 14% 12% 11% 13% 17% 13% 9%
Terrible 38% 41% 35% 42% 35% 32% 43% 40% 36% 58% 29% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (722) (480) (508) (223) (222) (350) (193) (687) (112) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 17% 46% 2% 47% 18% 18% 25% 18% 18% 21% 17%
Good 9% 4% 10% 16% 3% 19% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10%
OK 20% 11% 24% 26% 6% 24% 23% 19% 14% 20% 16% 21% 22%
Bad 13% 14% 15% 8% 10% 5% 16% 11% 9% 1% 14% 14% 14%
Terrible 38% 68% 34% 3% 78% 6% 34% 42% 44% 41% 42% 35% 37%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (988) (372) (403) (213) (322) (228) (460) (258) (194) (213) (211) (378) (186)
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5J. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — ....As proven last week during a Congressional tour, the Border is clean, efficient & well run, just very crowded.
Cumming District is a disgusting, rat and rodent infested mess. If he spent more time in Baltimore, maybe he could help clean up this very
dangerous & filthy place

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 14% 18% 16% 21% 20% 21% 5% 20% 22%
Good 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 6% 3%
OK 20% 15% 20% 19% 22% 25% 16% 17% 19% 17% 24% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 18% 19% 13% 10% 14% 16% 21% 8%
Terrible 38% 41% 34% 42% 32% 33% 43% 43% 36% 55% 29% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (724) (485) (508) (223) (222) (351) (197) (693) (113) (123) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 46% 1% 48% 16% 17% 26% 16% 18% 21% 20%
Good 8% 4% 8% 16% 2% 18% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7%
OK 20% 11% 24% 25% 7% 21% 24% 18% 12% 21% 16% 21% 20%
Bad 15% 15% 18% 9% 11% 9% 17% 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 18%
Terrible 38% 68% 33% 4% 79% 4% 35% 41% 42% 42% 45% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (372) (405) (216) (321) (229) (464) (259) (193) (214) (212) (381) (186)
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5K. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — Rep, Elijah Cummings has been a brutal bully, shouting and screaming at the great men & women of Border
Patrol about conditions at the Southern Border, when actually his Baltimore district is FAR WORSE and more dangerous. His district is considered
the Worst in the USA......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 14% 18% 16% 21% 20% 21% 5% 20% 22%
Good 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 6% 3%
OK 20% 15% 20% 19% 22% 25% 16% 17% 19% 17% 24% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 18% 19% 13% 10% 14% 16% 21% 8%
Terrible 38% 41% 34% 42% 32% 33% 43% 43% 36% 55% 29% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (724) (485) (508) (223) (222) (351) (197) (693) (113) (123) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 46% 1% 48% 16% 17% 26% 16% 18% 21% 20%
Good 8% 4% 8% 16% 2% 18% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7%
OK 20% 11% 24% 25% 7% 21% 24% 18% 12% 21% 16% 21% 20%
Bad 15% 15% 18% 9% 11% 9% 17% 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 18%
Terrible 38% 68% 33% 4% 79% 4% 35% 41% 42% 42% 45% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (372) (405) (216) (321) (229) (464) (259) (193) (214) (212) (381) (186)
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5L. Trump Tweets July 27, 2019 — (Twitter video: Congressional Democrats press conference) https://t.co/9jgdUE5BF8
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 11% 15% 15% 17% 16% 17% 4% 17% 24%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 1% 8% 10% 4% 10% 10%
OK 27% 22% 26% 28% 32% 32% 22% 24% 28% 22% 25% 26%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 17% 14% 18% 19% 17% 24% 16% 11%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 33% 27% 31% 32% 33% 28% 46% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (717) (475) (506) (222) (220) (349) (190) (681) (112) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 41% 2% 41% 13% 16% 23% 12% 16% 17% 16%
Good 9% 2% 9% 19% 2% 21% 9% 10% 9% 1% 10% 8% 9%
OK 27% 17% 35% 29% 10% 28% 31% 26% 17% 26% 21% 31% 27%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 6% 24% 4% 19% 16% 16% 18% 18% 15% 19%
Terrible 31% 56% 25% 5% 62% 6% 28% 32% 36% 32% 34% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (981)  (370)  (398)  (213)  (318)  (228)  (463) (255) (192) (210) (208) (380)  (183)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 31% 38% 21% 33% 31% 27% 30% 31% 19% 28% 34%
Inappropriate 56% 58% 49% 64% 54% 52% 59% 60% 56% 68% 47% 51%
Not sure 14% 11% 13% 15% 13% 17% 14% 11% 12% 13% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (726) (484) (510) (223) (222) (351) (198) (694) (115) (119) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 9% 26% 65% 5% 64% 30% 29% 34% 27% 29% 31% 30%
Inappropriate 56% 86% 54% 17% 91% 18% 57% 58% 54% 59% 63% 53% 54%
Not sure 14% 5% 20% 18% 4% 18% 14% 13% 12% 15% 8% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (377) (402) (215) (326) (228) (462) (260) (195) (212) (214) (380) (188)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 43% 27% 37% 38% 33% 33% 38% 16% 36% 39%
No 54% 54% 46% 61% 53% 51% 54% 59% 53% 68% 45% 55%
Not sure 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 8% 9% 16% 19% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998) (729) (484) (514) (225) (222) (353) (198) (696) (113) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 13% 35% 67% 11% 69% 33% 35% 41% 33% 33% 35% 39%
No 54% 81% 50% 22% 82% 21% 54% 57% 51% 56% 58% 54% 48%
Not sure 11% 6% 15% 12% 7% 10% 13% 8% 8% 1% 9% 1% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (377)  (405) (216)  (325)  (230)  (466) (261) (195) (214) (214) (383)  (187)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 27 - 28, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 27 - 28, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.357 to 2.157,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.282.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.

You
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